

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9207 of 2009

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15859 of 2010

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18888 of 2011

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18888 of 2011

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6705 of 2012

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7805 of 2012

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7806 of 2012

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7807 of 2012

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7808 of 2012

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10119 of 2012

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6685 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6686 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7021 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4513 of 2017

=====

ANAND AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY

Versus

JITENDRA SHASHIKANT PARIKH

=====

Appearance:

MR DG CHAUHAN(218) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR P C CHAUDHARI(5770) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 31/07/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note of learned Advocate Mr. P. C. Chaudhari appearing for the respective party, stand over to **06.08.2026.**

The Office is directed to place the copy of this order in each of the captioned matters.

(M. B. RATHORE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

RB DESAI