

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7021 of 2013

=====

ARJUNSING VIRSINH RATHOD
Versus
FAIYAZ AUTO INDUSTRIES & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

(MR P C CHAUDHARI)(5770) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR PARITOSH CALLA(2972) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR YV SHAH(813) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 03/09/2026

ORAL ORDER

It is brought to the notice of this Court that during the pendency of the present proceedings, learned advocate, who was representing the petitioner, passed away.

Therefore, issue advocate notice to the petitioner, making it returnable on 26.10.2026.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI